

Derek Bolton  
Corporate Information Security Manager

**Our Ref: FOI0303/DB/02**  
**Please ask for: Derek Bolton**  
**Direct dial: 01827 709 587**  
**E-mail: foimailbox@tamworth.gov.uk**

FAO [Name Redacted]  
**The Woodland Trust**  
Autumn Park  
Dysart Road  
Grantham  
Linconshire  
NG31 6LL

13<sup>th</sup> March 2009

Dear [Name Redacted]

### **Freedom of Information – Request for Information**

With regards to your recent enquiry for information held by the Authority under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Please find the information you requested below with reference to your original enquiry for clarity where multiple answers are required.

*In respect of all golf courses where an application for planning consent has been registered since 1st January 2003 for any or all of the following criteria:*

- a) The construction of a new golf playing area;*
- b) the extension or alteration of an existing golf playing area.*

*Information requested from the above criteria for:*

- 1) The full postal address, or other information sufficient to identify the location.*

**Tamworth Municipal Golf Course Eagle Drive Tamworth Staffordshire B77 4EG. More details can be found on our online live planning search <http://www.tamworth.gov.uk/planning.aspx>**

- 2) The planning authority reference number.*

**0341/2007**

- 3) Clarification as to whether the event arises from:-*

- i) Planning approval granted by the planning authority;*

**Approved subject to conditions 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2007**

- ii) A successful appeal by the applicants to the Planning Inspectorate;*

**N/A**

- iii) Is an undetermined planning application;*

**N/A**

- iv) Is awaiting a Decision following the submission of an Appeal against refusal.*

**N/A**

4) *The date of planning approval, or the date of the planning application, where the matter remains extant.*

**Extant**

I am required to advise you that the information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. Most documents supplied by central government will have been produced by government officials and will be Crown Copyright. You can find details on the arrangements for re-using Crown Copyright at the Office of Public Sector Information website:

<http://www.opsi.gov.uk/click-use/index.htm>

Information which is not subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non Crown Copyright) information.

Any future correspondence you may have in relation to this matter should be sent to:

The Corporate Information Security Manager,  
Tamworth Borough Council,  
Marmion House,  
Lichfield Street,  
Tamworth,  
B79 7BZ

Details of Tamworth Borough Council's appeals and complaints procedure are enclosed, in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

Yours Sincerely

Derek Bolton  
Corporate Information Security Manager